Illinois law.
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Section 560.400  Requests for Reports 

a)	All requests to view or copy statements or semi-monthly reports shall be made in person or submitted in writing.  Copies must be paid for in advance (see Section 560.420). 

b)	All statements and reports filed under this Part with the Secretary of State Index Department shall be available within 5 business days from the filing date for examination and copying by the public during regular business hours (see Section 560.402) and shall be made available via the Internet without charge. 

c)	The Secretary of State Index Department shall certify that an entity or individual is or is not registered pursuant to the Act.  The written inquiry shall include the name and address of the person submitting the request and the name and address of the individual requested and their lobbying entity, if applicable. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 12761, effective July 18, 2011)
